PULP

PENNSYLVANIA
UTILITY LAW PROJECT

December 02, 2025

Via E-Mail Only

Anthony E. Gay Kenneth M. Kulak

Jack R. Garfinkle Catherine G. Vasudevan

Matthew N. Korenoski Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

PECO Energy Company 2222 Market Street

2301 Market Street Philadelphia, PA 19103-3007

P.O. Box 8699 ken.kulak@morganlewis.com
Philadelphia, PA 19101-8699 catherine.vasudevan@morganlewis.com

anthony.gay(@exeloncorp.com
jack.garfinkle@exeloncorp.com
matthew.korenoski@exeloncorp.com

Re:  Petition of PECO Energy Company for Approval of Its Act 129 Phase V Energy
Efficiency and Conservation Plan
Docket No. M-2025-3057328

Dear Counsel:

Please find the attached Interrogatories and Requests for Production of Documents of the
Coalition for Affordable Utility Services and Energy Efficiency in Pennsylvania (CAUSE-
PA) to PECO Energy Company, Set 1 in the above noted proceeding.

As indicated on the attached Certificate of Service, service on the parties was accomplished by
email only.

Respectfully Submitted,

R

John W. Sweet, Esq.
Counsel for CAUSE-PA

CC: Secretary Matthew Homsher (Via E-File: Cover Letter and Certificate of Service Only)
Certificate of Service
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BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Petition of PECO Energy Company
For Approval of its Act 129 Phase V
Energy Efficiency and Conservation Plan

Docket No. M-2025-3057328

Certificate of Service

I hereby certify that I have this day served copies of the Interrogatories and Requests
for Production of Documents of the Coalition for Affordable Utility Services and Energy
Efficiency in Pennsylvania (CAUSE-PA) to PECO Energy Company, Set 1 upon the parties
of record in the above captioned proceeding in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code
§ 1.54.

Via Email

Anthony E. Gay, Esq.

Jack R. Garfinkle, Esq.

Matthew N. Korenoski, Esq.

Exelon Corporation

2301 Market Street / S23-1
Philadelphia, PA 19103
anthony.gay(@exeloncorp.com
jack.garfinkle@exeloncorp.com
matthew.korenoski@exeloncorp.com

Kenneth M. Kulak, Esq.

Catherine G. Vasudevan, Esq.

Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

2222 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19103-3007
ken.kulak@morganlewis.com
catherine.vasudevan@morganlewis.com

Katherine M. Kennedy, Esq.
Olivia M. Spergel, Esq.

Office of Consumer Advocate
555 Walnut Street

5™ Floor, Forum Place
Harrisburg, PA 17101
OCAPhaseVPECO25@paoca.org

NazAarah Sabree

Office of Small Business Advocate
555 Walnut Street

Ist Floor, Forum Place

Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17101
ra-sba@pa.gov

Joline Price, Esq.

Robert Ballenger, Esq.
Ben Clark, Esq.
Charlotte Edelstein, Esq.
Community Legal Services, Inc.
1424 Chestnut Street
Philadelphia, PA 19102
jprice@clsphila.org
rballenger(@clsphila.org
cedelstein(@clsphila.org
bclark@clsphila.org

Allison Kaster, Esq.

Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement
Commonwealth Keystone Building
400 North Street, 2nd Floor West

P. O. Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265
akaster(@pa.gov
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Robert M. Routh, Esq.

NRDC Policy Director, Pennsylvania
Climate & Energy

1152 15th Street NW

Suite 300

Washington, DC 20005-1723
rrouth@nrdc.org

Charis Mincavage, Esq.

Adeolu A. Bakare, Esq.
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC
100 Pine Street - P.O. Box 1166
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166
cmincavage@mcneeslaw.com
abakare(@mcneeslaw.com

Susan E. Bruce, Esq.

Charis Mincavage, Esq.
Rebecca Kimmel, Esq.

McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC
100 Pine Street

P.O. Box 1166

Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166
sbruce@mecneeslaw.com
cmincavage@mcneeslaw.com
rkimmel@mcneeslaw.com

December 02, 2025

Respectfully Submitted,
PENNSYLVANIA UTILITY LAW PROJECT
Counsel for CAUSE-PA

T

John W. Sweet, Esq., PA ID: 320182
118 Locust Street

Harrisburg, PA 17101
pulp@pautilitylawproject.org



mailto:rrouth@nrdc.org
mailto:cmincavage@mcneeslaw.com
mailto:abakare@mcneeslaw.com
mailto:sbruce@mcneeslaw.com
mailto:cmincavage@mcneeslaw.com
mailto:rkimmel@mcneeslaw.com

